



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 1276 of 2026**

Sandeep Kumar Shah

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anuj Kumar Srivastava, Narendra
Mohan

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Chandra Bhushan Dwivedi, G.A.,
Yogesh Kumar Singh

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Learned AGA has informed that the chargesheet, in the present case, has been filed and some additional offences have been found against the applicant.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant prays that he may be granted sometime to verify the said fact and file an appropriate application, as advised.
3. Put up as fresh on 04.05.2026.
4. The interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

April 16, 2026
A. Pandey